

iM Global Partner appoints Olivier Paille as Director – Compliance and Risk

Paris, 20th, April 2020

iM Global Partner announces the appointment of Olivier Paille as Director – Compliance and Risk. He will be notabily monitor the risk management and compliance for the OYSTER fund range.

Following the early February announcement of the acquisition of SYZ Asset Management (Luxembourg)¹ and the integration of the OYSTER fund range into its international distribution platform, iM Global Partner announces the recruitment of Olivier Paille to enhance the risk function of iM Global Partner at an international level and support the development of the Oyster Range.

Based in Paris, Olivier Paille monitors the risk and compliance for iM Global Partner and will consequently cover the risk management and the compliance for the OYSTER fund range. Olivier reports to Philippe Couvrecelle (CEO).

Olivier Paille was Senior Expertise Risk Manager covering Multi Asset & Client Solutions (MACS),



Trading & Security Financing and Responsible Investment activities at AXA Investment Managers for a duration of 5 years prior to joining iM Global Partner in early 2020. He occupied the function of Senior Consultant for various financial institutions at Hiram Finance from 2013 to 2015. Olivier has a significant track record in the field of investment banking in the Cross Asset Pricing and New Products desk at Société Générale (SGCIB) from 2005 to 2012. He begun his career as an analyst at Allianz France in 2003.

Olivier is a graduate of both Ecole Polytechnique and ENSAE, with a Master in Statistics, Finance and Economics.

Philippe Couvrecelle, Founder and CEO of iM Global Partner, comments: "We are now working in integrating the Oyster Range in our distribution platform with the objective to develop and strengthen it, adding some new funds and expertises. With the arrival of Olivier Paille, we adapt our risk function to the growth of our business on the distribution side, adding capabilities to manage a worldwide range exposed to international asset classes"

About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a global multi-boutique platform with main offices based in Paris, London and Philadelphia. iM Global Partner partners with highly talented entrepreneurial asset management companies with the joint objective of accelerating their business growth supported by proprietary sales forces based in Europe and in the US.

iM Global Partner currently has strategic minority investments in six Partners:

Polen Capital: US and global growth equity managers Dolan McEniry Capital Management: US credit fundamental value manager Sirios Capital Management: US long short equity manager Scharf Investments: US value equity manager Zadig Asset Management: European equity manager

¹ Subject to approval of relevant regulatory authorities



Dynamic Beta investments: Liquid alternative manager

iM Global Partner represents assets under management of \$12,8 billion² (27 mars 2020) in proportion to its participations in each Partner. Its strategic shareholders include Eurazeo, a leading European private equity investor, Amundi, the largest asset manager in Europe and Dassault/La Maison, a group of leading private shareholders.

000

Press contacts: Steele & Holt, Paris Laura Barkatz laura@steeleandholt.com + 33 6 58 25 54 14

Hewes Communications, New York imglobal@hewescomm.com + 1 212 207 9451

 $^{^2}$ Proforma of Zadig Asset Management and Syz Asset Management Luxembourg acquisitions and subject to approval of relevant regulatory authorities